
Discovery Church Contact Sheet

Name Position Phone Number Email

Kevin Fouts Lead Pastor 401-314-4720 kfouts@discoveryokc.org

Martha Fouts Lead Pastor 405-314-4722 mfouts@discoveryokc.org

Joseph Kelley Executive Pastor 405-778-5044 jkelley@discoveryokc.org

Ben Gonzalez El Reno Campus Pastor 956-424-2798 bgonzalez@discoveryokc.org

Steve Grisham Children's Pastor 405-496-8155 sgrisham@discoveryokc.org

Luke Grisham Youth Pastor 405-706-2880 lgrisham@discoveryokc.org

Kyle Menge Young Adult & Connections Pastor 405-618-0077 kmenge@discoveryokc.org

Brad McCoy Associate Campus Pastor 405-919-0995 bmccoy@discoveryokc.org

Dede Outlaw Senior Adult Pastor 405-200-6058 outlaw.dede@yahoo.com

Krystal Dillon Associate Youth Pastor 405-250-9271 kdillon@discoveryokc.org

Shelly Raynor Office Manager 479-414-4834 sraynor@discoveryokc.org

David Loeffelholz FInance & IT Director 405-641-6378 dloeffelholz@discoveryokc.org

Matt Ward Worship Director 405-519-2443 mward@discoveryokc.org

AJ Comerate Creative Director 405-481-3025 acomerate@discoveryokc.org

Emily Comerate Production & Communications Director 405-659-5139 ecomerate@discoveryokc.org

Jordan Menge Mother's Day Out Director 405-919-6755 jmenge@discoveryokc.org

Mike Justice Facilites Manager 405-226-8054 michaeldjustice552gmail.com

Marsha Smith Administrative Assistant 559-769-7738 msmith@discoveryokc.org

http://michaeldjustice552gmail.com/

